
JITIC U14
ORDER OF PLAY

Guatemala, Guatemala

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

REVISED

CANCHA / COURT 1 CANCHA / COURT 2 CANCHA / COURT 3 CANCHA / COURT 4 CANCHA / COURT 5 CANCHA / COURT 6 CANCHA / COURT 7

Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00

1 Ronaldo Cotom (GUA) Matias Schaeuffler (ESA) Hugo Gomez (GUA) Gianluca Mondini (ESA) Andres Rendon (ESA) Santiago Vela (GUA) Adriano Pezzarossi (GUA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Kale Dalla Costa (TTO) Jackson MacTaggart (BAH) Paolo Gonzalez (PAN) Pablo Castro (HON) Paolo Garcia (MEX) Carlos Andres Solis (HON) Paul Vega (DOM)

G6 G7 G8 G1 G2 G3 G4

BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

2 Carlota Balseiro (GUA) Cameron Wong (TTO) Valentina Ugarte (ESA) Jaeda-Lee Daniel Joseph (TTO) AnaLia Banegas (HON) Jordane Dookie (TTO) Gianluigi Martini (GUA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Miranda Bosch (DOM) Hanne Estrada (MEX) Sofia Becerra (MEX) Isabella Juarez (HON) Jessica Eudovic (LCA) Azul Lopez Vasquez (MEX) Marcos Cordoba (DOM)

G1 G2 G3 G4 G6 G7 G5

GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD BOYS MD

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

3 Ronaldo Cotom (GUA) Matias Schaeuffler (ESA) Hugo Gomez (GUA) Jose Javier Lopez (GUA) Andres Gerdel (CRC) Iyana Paul (LCA) Natalia Ramazzini (GUA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Ignacio Rozados (CRC) Eric Wright (PAN) Kayden Siewrattan (TTO) Noah Miremberg (CRC) Rodrigo Amaya (HON) Karla Ching (PAN) Eliana Felix (DOM)

G6 G7 G8 G7 G8 G8 G8

BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD

Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00

4 Marianne Angel (MEX) Paulina Ovalle (GUA) Valentina Ugarte (ESA) Alexandra Cordero (CRC) Fiorella Garcia (HON) Isabella Segnini (CRC) Sofia Tejada (GUA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Miranda Bosch (DOM) Hanne Estrada (MEX) Sofia Becerra (MEX) Isabella Juarez (HON) Valentina Obregon (CRC) Jessica Eudovic (LCA) Azul Lopez Vasquez (MEX)

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7

GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

5 Zachery Byng (TTO) Luca Dallamora (GUA) Isaiah Boxill (TTO) Alvaro Perez (DOM) Diego Fuentes (NCA) Iyana Paul (LCA) Ariella Schaeuffler (ESA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Jose Pablo Lugo (NCA) Agustin Fonseca (CRC) Jose Emilio Samayoa (GUA) William McCartney (BAH) Diego Alcala (MEX) Brianna Harricharan (TTO) Karla Ching (PAN)

G5 G1 G2 G3 G6 G8 G8

BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

6 Lucia Gallegos (CRC) Maria Jose Suarez (HON) Luisa Castro (CRC) Alessandra Solares (GUA) Ligia Pineda (GUA) Margaux Botran (GUA) Sienna Poma (ESA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Marianne Angel (MEX) Paulina Ovalle (GUA) Libny Garcia (GUA) Alexandra Cordero (CRC) Marcia Chacon (MEX) Isabella Segnini (CRC) Sofia Tejada (GUA)

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7

GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD

Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00

7 Luis Arturo Valle (HON) Carlota Balseiro (GUA) Cameron Wong (TTO) Valentina Ugarte (ESA) Jaeda-Lee Daniel Joseph (TTO) AnaLia Banegas (HON) Natalia Ramazzini (GUA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Luis Guillermo Sauza (MEX) Andrea Andrade (PAN) Analhy Guerrero (DOM) Rocio del Pilar Lopez (HON) Maria Fernanda Molina (ESA) BreAnn Ferguson (BAH) Brianna Harricharan (TTO)

G4 G1 G2 G3 G4 G6 G8

BOYS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

8 Jordane Dookie (TTO) Andres Gerdel (CRC) Noah Miremberg (CRC) Diego Alcala (MEX)

VS VS VS VS

Alyssa Sucrovich (HON) Paolo Gonzalez (PAN) Jackson MacTaggart (BAH) Ignacio Rozados (CRC)

G7 G8 G7 G6

GIRLS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD

LAST MATCH ON ANY COURT MAY BE MOVED

Round Robin & second draw format: 2 sets to 6 games with AD - final set MTB to 10 pts

Main Draw match format: Best of 3 sets with Ad

Double match format: 2 sets to 6 games with NOT- AD scoring - final set MTB to 10 pts

DOMINGO 27 DE JUNIO / SUNDAY, JUNE 27th



JITIC U14
PRACTICE COURTS

DOMINGO / SUNDAY 27

Guatemala, Guatemala

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

CANCHA / COURT 1 CANCHA / COURT 2 CANCHA / COURT 3 CANCHA / COURT 4 CANCHA / COURT 5 CANCHA / COURT 6 CANCHA / COURT 7 CANCHA / COURT 8

STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM

1

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO GUATEMALA R. DOMINICANA HONDURAS EL SALVADOR COSTA RICA MEXICO BAHAMAS

STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM

2

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO GUATEMALA St. LUCIA HONDURAS NICARAGUA COSTA RICA MEXICO PANAMA



JITIC U-14

GUATEMALA, GUATEMALA

MASCULINO / BOYS

26/6/2021

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

GROUP 1

W L % W L % W L %

1 Gianluca Mondini ESA 6 1 6 1 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 2 86%

2 Luca Dallamora GUA 2 6 6 7 4 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 8 13 38%

3 Agustin Fonseca CRC 1 6 1 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 2 12 14%

4 Pablo Castro HON 6 2 7 6 4 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 13 8 62%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 4 2 3 3 4

GROUP 2

W L % W L % W L %

1 Andres Rendon ESA 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 -

2 Isaiah Boxill TTO 6 1 6 0 2 6 2 6 1 1 50% 2 2 50% 16 13 55%

3 Jose Emilio Samayoa GUA 1 6 0 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 1 12 8%

4 Paolo Garcia MEX 6 2 6 2 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 4 75%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 4 2 3 3 4

GROUP 3

W L % W L % W L %

1 Santiago Vela GUA 6 0 6 1 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 1 92%

2 Alvaro Perez DOM 6 0 6 0 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 0 100%

3 William McCartney BAH 0 6 1 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 1 12 8%

4 Carlos Andres Solis HON 0 6 0 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 0 12 0%

1 3 1 4 1 2

3 4
MATCH SET GAME

4
MATCH SET GAME

3

N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2

N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2

MATCH SET GAME
NOMBRES / NAMESN°

PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2 3 4 TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL



JITIC U-14

GUATEMALA, GUATEMALA

MASCULINO / BOYS

26/6/2021

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

2 4 2 3 3 4

GROUP 4

W L % W L % W L %

1 Adriano Pezzarossi GUA 2 6 3 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 5 12 29%

2 Luis Arturo Valle HON 6 0 6 0 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 0 100%

3 Luis Guillermo Sauza MEX 6 2 6 3 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 5 71%

4 Paul Vega DOM 0 6 0 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 0 12 0%

2 4 2 3 3 4

GROUP 5

W L % W L % W L %

1 Zachery Byng TTO 6 7 4 6 1 10 8 1 0 100% 2 1 67% 12 8 60%

2 Gianluigi Martini GUA 6 1 6 0 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 1 92%

3 Marcos Cordoba DOM 7 6 4 1 6 8 10 0 1 0% 1 2 33% 8 12 40%

4 Jose Pablo Lugo NCA 1 6 0 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 1 12 8%

2 4 2 3 3 4

GROUP 6

W L % W L % W L %

1 Ronaldo Cotom GUA 6 4 6 0 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 4 75%

2 Diego Fuentes NCA 3 6 5 7 3 6 2 6 0 2 0% 0 4 0% 13 25 34%

3 Diego Alcala MEX 4 6 0 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 4 12 25%

4 Louis Dalla Costa TTO 6 3 7 5 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 13 8 62%

5 Ignacio Rozados CRC 6 3 6 2 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 5 71%

1 3 1 4 1 2

2 4 3 4 4 5
2 5 2 3

4 5
MATCH SET GAME

3N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2

3 4
MATCH SET GAME

4
MATCH SET GAME

3

N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2

N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2 TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL



JITIC U-14

GUATEMALA, GUATEMALA

MASCULINO / BOYS

26/6/2021

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

3 5 1 5

GROUP 7

W L % W L % W L %

1 Matias Schaeuffler ESA 0 6 0 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 0 12 0%

2 Jose Javier Lopez GUA 6 7 4 2 6 6 4 4 6 10 7 1 1 50% 2 3 40% 18 23 44%

3 Noah Miremberg CRC 6 0 6 0 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 0 100%

4 Jackson MacTaggart BAH 7 6 4 6 2 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 13 8 62%

5 Eric Wright PAN 4 6 6 4 7 10 0 1 0% 1 2 33% 10 10 50%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 5 2 3 4 5

GROUP 8 3 5 1 5

W L % W L % W L %

1 Hugo Gomez GUA 6 1 6 0 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 1 92%

2 Rodrigo Amaya HON 7 6 3 6 2 6 1 4 6 10 4 2 0 100% 4 1 80% 23 15 61%

3 Andres Gerdel CRC 1 6 0 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 1 12 8%

4 Paolo Gonzalez PAN 6 7 3 2 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 8 13 38%

5 Kayden Siewrattan TTO 1 6 6 4 4 10 0 1 0% 1 2 33% 7 10 41%

1 3 1 4 1 2

4 5
MATCH SET GAME

3N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2

3 4 5
MATCH SET GAME

N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2 TOTAL

TOTAL



JITIC U14

GUATEMALA, GUATEMALA

FEMENINO / GIRLS

26/6/2021

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

GROUP 1

W L % W L % W L %

1 Carlota Balseiro GUA 3 6 1 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 4 12 25%

2 Lucia Gallegos CRC 6 1 6 1 6 2 6 4 2 0 100% 4 0 100% 24 8 75%

3 Marianne Angel MEX 6 3 6 1 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 4 75%

4 Miranda Bosch DOM 1 6 1 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 2 12 14%

5 Andrea Andrade PAN 2 6 4 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 6 12 33%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 4 3 4 4 5
2 5 2 3
3 5 1 5

GROUP 2

W L % W L % W L %

1 Cameron Wong TTO 0 6 5 7 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 5 13 28%

2 Maria Jose Suarez HON 0 6 0 6 7 6 4 6 2 1 1 50% 2 2 50% 13 20 39%

3 Paulina Ovalle GUA 6 0 7 5 6 0 6 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100% 25 5 83%

4 Hanne Estrada MEX 6 0 6 0 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 0 100%

5 Analhy Guerrero DOM 6 7 4 2 6 0 6 0 6 0 2 0% 0 4 0% 8 25 24%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 4 3 4 4 5
2 5 2 3

GROUP 3

W L % W L % W L %

1 Valentina Ugarte ESA 6 2 6 1 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 3 80%

2 Luisa Castro CRC 3 6 7 5 10 3 6 1 6 3 2 0 100% 4 1 80% 22 15 59%

3 Libny Garcia GUA 2 6 1 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 3 12 20%

4 Sofia Becerra MEX 6 3 5 7 3 10 0 1 0% 1 2 33% 11 10 52%

5 Rocio del Pilar Lopez HON 1 6 3 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 4 12 25%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 4 3 4 4 5
2 5 2 3

1 5
GROUP 4

W L % W L % W L %

1 Jaeda-Lee Daniel Joseph TTO 0 6 2 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 2 12 14%

2 Alessandra Solares GUA 6 1 6 1 6 0 6 2 2 0 100% 4 0 100% 24 4 86%

3 Alexandra Cordero CRC 6 0 6 2 6 1 6 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100% 24 3 89%

4 Isabella Juarez HON 1 6 1 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 2 12 14%

5 Maria Fernanda Molina ESA 0 6 2 6 1 6 0 6 0 2 0% 0 4 0% 3 24 11%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 4 3 4 4 5
2 5 2 3

TOTAL

PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2 3 4 5

MATCH SET GAME
TOTAL

3 4 5
MATCH SET GAME

TOTAL

PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2 3 4 5

MATCH SET GAME
TOTAL

MATCH SET GAME
N° NOMBRES / NAMES

PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2 3 4 5

N° NOMBRES / NAMES

N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2

N° NOMBRES / NAMES



JITIC U14

GUATEMALA, GUATEMALA

FEMENINO / GIRLS

26/6/2021

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

3 5 1 5
GROUP 5

W L % W L % W L %

1 Fiorella Garcia HON 0 6 0 6 6 0 6 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50% 12 12 50%

2 Ligia Pineda GUA 6 3 6 2 6 0 6 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100% 24 5 83%

3 Marcia Chacon MEX 6 0 6 0 6 2 6 1 6 0 6 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100% 36 3 92%

4 Valentina Obregon CRC 3 6 2 6 2 6 1 6 6 0 6 0 1 2 33% 2 4 33% 20 24 45%

5 Latoya Murray LCA 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 4 0% 0 8 0% 0 48 0%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 4 3 5 4 5
2 5 2 3
3 4 1 5

GROUP 6

W L % W L % W L %

1 AnaLia Banegas HON 6 2 6 2 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 4 75%

2 Margaux Botran GUA 6 2 7 6 4 6 1 6 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100% 25 9 74%

3 Isabella Segnini CRC 2 6 2 6 0 6 4 6 0 2 0% 0 4 0% 8 24 25%

4 Jessica Eudovic LCA 2 6 6 7 4 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 8 13 38%

5 BreAnn Ferguson BAH 1 6 0 6 6 0 6 4 1 1 50% 2 2 50% 13 16 45%

1 3 1 4 1 2
2 4 3 4 4 5

2 5 2 3
3 5 1 5

GROUP 7

W L % W L % W L %

1 Jordane Dookie TTO 6 2 6 4 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 6 67%

2 Sienna Poma ESA 1 6 2 6 4 6 7 6 1 5 10 0 2 0% 1 4 20% 14 24 37%

3 Sofia Tejada GUA 2 6 4 6 2 6 3 6 0 2 0% 0 4 0% 11 24 31%

4 Azul Lopez Vasquez MEX 6 1 6 2 1 0 100% 2 0 100% 12 3 80%

5 Alyssa Sucrovich HON 6 4 6 7 1 10 5 6 2 6 3 2 0 100% 4 1 80% 24 16 60%

1 3 1 4 1 2

2 4 3 4 4 5

2 5 2 3

3 5 1 5

3 4 5
MATCH SET GAME

TOTAL

TOTAL

PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2 3 4 5

MATCH SET GAME
TOTAL

3 4 5
MATCH SET GAME

N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2

N° NOMBRES / NAMES

N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1 2



JITIC U14
GUATEMALA, GUATEMALA

FEMENINO / GIRLS

26/6/2021

26/6/2021

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

1 3 1 4 1 2

2 4 3 4 4 5

2 5 2 3

3 5 1 5

GROUP 8

W L % W L % W L %

1 Iyana Paul LCA 0 6 0 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 0 12 0%

2 Natalia Ramazzini GUA 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 2 0 100% 4 0 100% 24 12 67%

3 Eliana Felix DOM 6 0 6 0 6 1 6 4 2 0 100% 4 0 100% 24 5 83%

4 Ariella Schaeuffler ESA 3 6 3 6 6 1 6 2 1 1 50% 2 2 50% 18 15 55%

5 Karla Ching PAN 3 6 3 6 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 6 12 33%

6 Brianna Harricharan TTO 1 6 4 6 1 6 2 6 0 2 0% 0 4 0% 8 24 25%

1 3 1 5 1 2
2 5 6 1 1 4

6
MATCH SET GAME

TOTAL2 3 4 5N° NOMBRES / NAMES
PAIS / 

COUNTRY
1


